

Legislation Text

File #: 20-1526, Version: 1

Approval of Change Order No. 1 to Work Order No. GKE 1 with GK Environmental, Inc. for Environmental Permitting, Gopher Tortoise Surveys, Gopher Tortoise Relocation Services, and Landscaping Design Assistance Services for the North Relief Canal Moorhen Marsh Leaps Project

Staff recommends the Board Approve Change Order No. 1 to Work Order No. GKE 1 executed by GK Environmental, Inc., and authorize the Chairman to execute it on behalf of the County